
FFoossssiill  CCrreeeekk  RReess  EEmmeerrggeennccyy  IInnlleett  DDiivveerrssiioonn  RReeppaaiirr  
North Poudre Irrigation Company 
Project Closeout November 1, 2018 

Water Project Loan Program - Project Summary 

 
 

 

Project Description 
During the unprecedented flood of September 2013 in the tributaries to the South Platte River, a 

significant number of diversion structures and dams along the river corridor were damaged including 

the Company’s Fossil Creek Reservoir inlet diversion off the Cache la Poudre River. The entire concrete 

dam spanning the river was undermined and washed out during the flood. This Project repaired the 

existing diversion structure by rebuilding the check dam, abutment, and bypass gate. Additionally, the 

Company worked with Colorado Parks and Wildlife to incorporate a fish ladder on the north end of the 

check structure. Construction occurred from December 2015 to March 2016. The Project was eligible 

for FEMA public assistance and received grant funding to help offset the construction costs. 

 

 

P R O J E C T  D A T A 

Sponsor: North Poudre Irrigation 
Company 

County: Larimer 
Water Source: Cache la Poudre 
River 

Type of Loan:  Diversion Rehabilitation Board Approval Date: October 2013 

Terms of Loan: (Original)  $876,680 at 2.35% for 32 years (Disbursed)  $846,222.20 

Design Engineer:  Ronald H. Slosson, P.E. 

Contractor: Naranjo Civil Constructors 

Flood Damage Construction 

Completed Project 


