COLORADO
Colorado Water
% Conservation Board

Departmenit of Natural Resources

1313 Sherman Street, Room 718
Denver, CO 80203

October 22, 2018

Ms. Loren Maxey, President
North Poudre Irrigation Company
P.O. Box 100

Wellington, CO 80549

First Annual Payment Due: November 1, 2019
Annual Payment Amount: $21,536.39*

LOAN SNAPSHOT

*Requires contract amendment,

Re: Fossil Creek Reservoir Emergency Inlet Diversion Structure Repair

Loan Contract Number CT2015-024 (C150368)

NOTICE - COMMENCEMENT OF LOAN REPAYMENT PERIOD

Dear Ms. Maxey:

This letter is to notify you that the Project referenced above is at the end of the 5-year no interest
period. The 27-year repayment period begins on November 1, 2018. No payment is due at this time; the
first annual payment will be due on November 1, 2019. During the repayment period, interest will
accrue on the {oan balance and no further disbursements can be made.

The total amount disbursed under this contract was $846,222.20 (5837,843.76 plus $8,378.44 for the 1%
service fee). You have applied 5419,258.06 in principal prepayments, bringing your final loan balance
to $426,964.14. Peg Mason will initiate the process of amending the contract and Promissory Note to
reflect the final loan balance. The annual loan payment based on the final loan balance will be

$21,536.39 (see attached Loan Repayment Schedule).

if you should receive any FEMA grant funds for the Project, please remember that the loan contract

obligates you to apply those funds to the loan principal balance.

Please note, in accordance with the Borrower’s Liability Insurance Provision of the Loan Contract, a
renewed insurance certificate must be submitted to the CWCB annually and a Reserve Account must be
maintained during the entire repayment period. It has been a pleasure working with you on the
successful completion of this project. Please don’t hesitate to call if you have any questions regarding

this matter.

Sincerely,

Kirk Russell, P.E., Chief
CWCB Finance Section

W '&Q.'/ , .-.F'w: ‘f,
P 303.866.3441 F 303.866.4474 www.cwcb.state.co.us gl Y !
John W, Hickenlooper, Governor | Robert Randall, DNR Executive Director | Rebecca Mitchell, CWCB Director daekyd (: i)

Loan Contract Amount = $876,680.00
Disbursed Amount = $846,222.20
Principal Prepayments = $419,258.06
Final Loan Balance = $426,964.14



BlaTTal *S[% $70-5 10TLD QL Avedwo]) uongfus] 3pnod quen

- S 00D $ | v1'vO6'92P $ {(08'26¥ 0E 5) Q30Q33N LON SONN|8LOE//LL 1eul
- - 08'25¢'0E $ | ¥l'vo6'9ck $ | ¥p'8LE8 3 %} @ 924 2JIMBS :mo.__mENE: leuld
: E ¥2'9E8'BE S | oLsRS'gLY S| 8E'POE'PL $ voday uononsueD mcn__m_.__"__tomama vl
E E Z90PLELL S| ZEIRZ'PPE $ |[(soesz6ly 5 _mn_u_.__._nz_._ogmn_en_fsema di
E - Z90PLELL  $ | BEBEG'EOL $ | s0'zob'L 3 uolionsuoD|gLoz/al £l
- - 19Zr5'0ZL § | ELAEL'9SL $ | 88'992Z'L8 g uonanIsuU0D| 8LOZ/0ESE A1
- - GG'608°LLL  $ ] SP0.L8'869 B TTE uoldnsuod|910Z/aLE Ll
- - vOpi0'PGE  $ | 9E'S09'ZES $|ororacez $ voldnsuod|a1L0Z/6/2 oL
: E YOGLL'LZE  $ | 96°F96'SFE slie¥9'102 S uoldNSUOD| 910241 LiL 6
E E LWosE'6eL  § | 65E2E'LKY S| vLeZi'vr g uojionnsuaD/bulasubUL|S1L0ZIvLI0L B
- - SLOg0'vLL S | S9'GES'20L $ | 82Z'661'22 $ uoljaruisuo/buaauibud| v102/92/6 L
- - EV6.2'96.  § | L500v'08 § | c0'048'L $ uapannsuobupasuibu3 | y10zi6ezie 9
5 - EVGPL'e6L  § | LS0E5'6L $ | 06'FE'LY H uolansueg/bulsaubul| yL0Z/62/8 g
5 s EEv6Y'608 S [ LOGELL9 S| 000F6'¥ 3 uoonISUSHBulaaubul| v 0Z/Ee/S ¥
S s cerErrle  $| L96¥2'29 ¢ | 00955°E 3 sao|nseg BulasuiBuz|vI0Z/LzZIE £
- - €EE66418  $)].29289°8S s | oosLige B3 uononnsue/BunasuiBul [vL0Z/ 12/ 4
- 5 geLoL'ges  $| 2922508 S| 292500 S UONoNNSUD/BULABLIBUT[ELOZIL LI b
0008968 §
. ueer VBB pasanqsi(] N
152AU] PININY jsaau| 0] 3jquEAY uBoT 2anBAWINT :::-E« uonduasaqg aeg by
azuejeg Legd
g102/0E/0L 'saudx3 j1oBAU0D 8102 '} JequsaoN ‘3leg vels 1wenuod
:8jeg vonenales 5al
0 %001 01 dn :suojjpLon
- - (2 Am._mmb . wod'jajemd u:@:uo..:
HE'Z %SE'Z %EEZ Jsassu) mmme.ﬁ_ﬁ - L
PLFOG'OZF S 00089'0/8 § 00°0L2°18¥8 unowy ueo |ejo) Z19E-B9S-0L6 ‘Ud
¥raie'e s 00'0B9'8S 000LL'tS 884 sunag ueo LECRUEIL
%00} %00} % 834 801]BG UEDT UBOW peL *JW 0/
olces'sly § ao.oao_momm oo.occ.tvm Junowy JoENUDY 6508 07 ‘U0IIUNPM
00'089'9.8% 00'0LL'LBYS ‘uofezuoyiny 001 X049 ‘0 d
85Z-L10Z3Y $20-5102.LD “ON 1984jU0]) ueoT Auedwion uoiiedil) 2ipnod Yyuon
L] peptiswy lew)buo
Jpeday] aInjdnyg uolstaal( 39[u] £>uaBIaury J10AIISIY YA JISS0] dIpnog YLION

anpayag ainppuadxg 19afold
PIEOE UONBAIISUO)) J3JB A\ OPRIO[O))



COLORADO WATER CONSERVATION BOARD

EMERGENCY LOAN REPAYMENT SCHEDULE

North Poudre Irrigation

Borrower
Company
Loan Contract Number C150368
Principal $846,222,20
interest Rate 2.35%
Frequency Annual

Contract Execution Date

Term (In Years)
First Payment Due

November 1, 2013

32

November 1, 2019

FINAL

RE2016-258

Payment Amount $21,536.39 Based on 27 Years
Loan Annual Annual Principal
Payment | Payment Payment Principal Interest BALANCE
No. Due Date Amount

b 846,222.20
1 1-Nov-14 $0.00 5 - 5 - $ 846,222.20
2 1-Nov-15 $0.00 3 - 3 - $ 846,222.20
3 1-Nov-16 $0.00 5 - 3 - 5 846,222.20
Prepay 9-Feb-17 $0.00 $ 419,258.06 b 426,964.14
4 1-Nov-17 $0.00 5 - 3 - $ 426,964.14
5 1-Nov-18 $0.00 3 - b - $ 426,964.14
6 1-Nov-19 $21,536.39 § 11,502.73 % 10,033.66 § 415,461.41
7 1-Nov-20 $21,536.39  §  11,773.05 § 976334 § 403,688.36
8 1-Nov-21 $21,536.39  §  12,049.71 § 9,486.68 % 391,638.65
9 1-Nov-22 $21,536.39 § 12,332.88 % 9,203.51 § 379,305.77
10 1-Nov-23 $21,53639 § 1262270 § 8,913.69 § 366,683.07
11 1-Nov-24 $21,536.39 § 1291934 § 8,617.05 § 353,763.73
12 1-Nov-25 $21,536.39 §  13,222.94 § 831345 % 340,540.79
13 1-Nov-26 $21,53639 § 13,533.68 § 8,002.71 § 327,007.11
14 1-Nov-27 $21,536.39 §  13,851.72 § 7,684.67 § 313,155.39
15 1-Nov-28 $21,536.39 § 14,177.24 § 7,359.15 % 298,978.15
16 1-Nov-29 $21,536.39 §  14,51040 § 702599 % 284,467.7p
17 1-Nov-30 $21,536.39 §  14,851.40 $ 6,684.99 % 269,616.35
18 1-Nov-31 $21,536.39 % 1520041 % 6,33598 % 254,415.94
19 1-Nov-32 $21,53639 § 1555762 % 597877 $ 238,858.32
20 1-Nov-33 $21,536.39 $ 1592322 § 5613.17 §$ 222,935.10
21 1-Nov-34 $21,536.39 § 1629742 § 523897 % 2(6,637.68
22 1-Nov-35 $21,536.39 $ 1668040 $ 4,855.99 % 189,957.28
23 1-Nov-36 $21,53639 § 17,07239 $ 4,464.00 § 172,884.89
24 1-Nov-37 $21,53639 § 17473.60 § 4,062.79 $ 155,4§1.29
25 1-Nov-38 $21,53639 $ 17,884.22 § 3,652.17 § 137,527.07
26 1-Nov-39 $21,53639 § 1830450 $ 3,231.89 § 119,222.57
27 1-Nov-40 $21,53639 § 18,734.66 § 2,801.73 § 100,487.91
28 1-Nov-41 $21,53639 $ 19,17492 § 2,36147 §$ £1,312.99
29 1-Nov-42 $21,536.39 § 19,62553 §$ 1,910.86 § 61,687.46
30 1-Nov-43 $21,536.39 § 20,086.73 § 1,449.66 % 41,600.73
31 1-Nov-44 $21,536.39 $ 20,558.77 § 971762 § 21,041.96

32 1-Nov-45 $21,53645 § 21,041.96 § 49449 § -

TOTALS | $581.482.59 | $84622220 | s$154,51845 |

Amert No Poudre C150368 1013 xlsx

SSB 10/22/2018



w cOLORADOFossil Creek Res Emergency Inlet Diversion Repair

Conservation Board North Poudre Irrigation Company
e e Project Closeout November 1, 2018

Complete%TProiecF‘:a

Project Description
During the unprecedented flood of September 2013 in the tributaries to the South Platte River, a
significant number of diversion structures and dams along the river corridor were damaged including
the Company's Fossil Creek Reservoir inlet diversion off the Cache la Poudre River. The entire concrete
dam spanning the river was undermined and washed out during the flood. This Project repaired the
existing diversion structure by rebuilding the check dam, abutment, and bypass gate. Additionally, the
Company worked with Colorado Parks and Wildlife to incorporate a fish ladder on the north end of the
check structure. Construction occurred from December 2015 to March 2016. The Project was eligible
for FEMA public assistance and received grant funding to help offset the construction costs.

R RECE. Bl G
Sponsor: North Poudre Irrigation Water Source: Cache la Poudre
Company River

D AT A

County: Larimer

Type of Loan: Diversion Rehabilitation | Board Approval Date: October 2013

Terms of Loan: (Original) $876,680 at 2.35% for 32 years (Disbursed) $846,222.20

Design Engineer: Ronald H. Slosson, P.E.

Contractor: Naranjo Civil Constructors

Water Project Loan Program - Project Summary



